the Oversight Board approves the Non-Housing Funds Due Diligence Review 

attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 

Section 3.   In accord with Health and Safety Code Section 34179.6(c), the 

Oversight Board authorizes the Successor Agency to retain the following assets 

and/or funds: (1) One Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Seven Hundred 

Eleven Dollars ($1,894,711) as assets that are legally restricted as to purpose under 

Health and Safety Code Section 34179.5(c)(5)(B), and (2) Four Hundred Thirty-One 

Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars ($431,929) as assets that are not cash 

or cash-equivalent under Health and Safety Code Section 34179.5(c)(5)(C). The 

sources of the retained funds and assets and the purposes for their retention are set 

forth in the Other Funds Due Diligence Review. The Oversight Board further